

NOTIFICATION

or

ACLEDA Bank Plc. obtained an approval from Trust Regulator as a trust operator to provide the escrow service in trust sector

• ::**=**◆D⊙C◆;= : •

As the first listed commercial bank in Cambodia, ACLEDA Bank Plc. ("ACLEDA Bank") wishes to notify the public that Trust Regulator approved ACLEDA Bank as a trust operator to provide the escrow services in trust sector for operations of public trust, financial trust, commercial trust, social trust, and personal trust. This is a service of ACLEDA Bank to provide the escrow services in trust sector to the trust creators or trust fund contributors, trustees, and other relevant service providers in trust sector and public who intend to use the escrow services in trust sector with high security, professional, and effectiveness.

As mentioned above, please kindly be informed.

Phnom Penh, 17 August 2022

ACLEDA Bank Plc.

